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Exam 
result 
dates 
2024 

TBC 

 

DATE 
W/B Autumn Term 2023 

AUG 28 

Mon 28 Bank Holiday – College closed  

Tues 29 Bursary applications open (A1 & A2 students) 

Tues 29 Enrolment (PM) 

Wed 30 Enrolment (All day) 

SEP 4 
Week 1 

Mon 4 A2’s return to College & lessons begin 

Wed 6 A1 Induction and A1 Enrichment trials 

Thurs 7 & 

Fri 8 

All students on site 

SEP 11 
Week 2 

Mon 11 Students enrol for enrichment via Moodle  

EPQ sessions resume 

SEP 18 
Week 3 

Mon 18 A1 Assemblies (All week) 

Enrichment starts. 

Sep 25 

Week 4 

Tues 26 Parents’ Information Evening: 7.00pm 

Fri 29 

 

INSET DAY: College closed to all students 

Bursary deadline close (A1 and A2 students)  

General Medicine, Dentistry, Vet Science sign up for mock interview talk - TBC 

Applications to open for Year 11 to apply to GC for Sep 2024 start 

 Sat 30 Open Day Morning 9.30am-12.30pm 
OCT 2 
Week 5 

 

Mon 2 UCAS Closing date for Conservatories Music Applications 

Tues 3 UKMT Maths Challenge 

OCT 16 
Week 7 

 

Mon 16 
Early Application Deadline (Oxford / Cambridge Medicine, Dentistry, Veterinary) 

Fri 20 INSET DAY: College closed to all students 

OCT 23 
Week 8 

Tues 24 Open Event: 5.30-8.30pm 

Thurs 26 A2 Subject Monitoring Day (A-K) No lessons 

Fri 27 A2 Subject Monitoring Day (L-Z) No lessons 
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OCT 30 

 

Half Term: Monday, 30 October – Friday, 3 November 2023 inclusive 
College closes: Friday, 27 October 2023 
College opens: Monday, 6 November 2023 
 

NOV 6 
Week 9 

Mon 6 Enrichment starts 

NOV 13 
Week 10 

Thurs 16 Open Evening: 5.30pm-8.30pm 

NOV 20 

Week 11 

Wed 22 Oxbridge Mock Interviews: 2-7pm 

Thurs 23 A2 Parents’ Evening (Online) 

NOV 27 
Week 12 

Mon 27 Sustainability Week 

Tues 28 A2 Parents’ Evening (Online) 

Fri 1 Closing date for Year 11 applications 

DEC 4 
Week 13 

Mon 4 M+P Week 1 (Charity week) 

Thurs 7 Charity Day 

Fri 8 INSET DAY: College closed to all students  

DEC 18 

Week 15 

Tues 19 Festive Carol Service – Evening @ Holy Trinity 

Thurs 21 Awards Evening – The Hirst Building, time TBC 

Fri 22 Deadline for evidence from Year 11 applicants  

DEC 25 

Christmas Break: Monday, 25 December 2023 – Friday, 5 January 2024 
College closes: Friday, 22 December 2023 
College opens: Monday, 8 January 2024 
 

 

DATE  
W/B Spring Term 2024 

JAN 15 
Week 17 

Tues 16 EPQ Poster Showcase – 4.00-5.30pm 

Thurs 18 A1 Subject Monitoring Day (A-K) No lessons 
General mock interviews for universities – TBC 

JAN 22 
Week 18 

Tues 23 A1 Subject Monitoring Day (L-Z) No lessons 

JAN 29 
Week 19 

Mon 29 A2 Assemblies - All week  

Tues 30 A1 Parents’ Evening 5.30pm-8.30pm (online) 

Wed 31 UCAS Final Deadline date (all other applications) 

Thurs 1 Time to Talk Day 

FEB 5 
Week 20 

Mon 5 6 Period Day 
National Apprenticeship week – TBC  

Thurs 8 A1 Parents’ Evening (online) 
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Fri 9 Final deadline for EPQ projects to be submitted. 

FEB 12 

Half Term: Monday, 12 February – Friday, 16 February 2024 inclusive 
College closes: Friday, 9 February 2024 
College opens: Monday, 19 February 2024 
 

FEB 26 

Week 22 

 

Mon 26 A2 Mock Week 

MAR 4 
Week 23 

Mon 4 M+P Week 2 
INSET DAY: Moderation and Standardisation Day – College closed to all students 

MAR 11 
Week 24 

Fri 15 A2 Subject Monitoring Day (A-K) -No Lessons 

MAR 18 
Week 25 

Mon 18 A1 Assemblies (All week) 
A2 Subject Monitoring Day (L-Z) No Lessons 

Thurs 21 6 Period Day 

Fri 22 End of Term 2 enrichment 

MAR 25 
& 

APR 01 

Easter Break: Monday, 25 March – Friday, 5 April 2024 inclusive. 
College closes: Friday, 22 March 2024 
College opens: Monday, 08 April 2024 
 

 

DATE 
W/B Summer Term 2024 

APR 15 

Week 27 

 

Mon 15 A1 Progress assessments (All week)  

Fri 19 INSET: Moderation and Standardisation Day- College closed to all students  

APR 29 
Week 29 

Mon 29 M+P Week 3 

Fri 3 A2 assemblies (In lieu of Monday 6)  

MAY 6 
Week 30 

Mon 6 Bank Holiday – College closed 

A2 Assemblies (All week) 

Deaf Awareness Week 

Thurs 9 HE Information Evening – Time TBC 

MAY 13 
Week 31 

Mon 13 Exams likely to start.  

Wed 15 A1 Parents’ Evening (A1 progress review – SLT- Pastoral + Careers – Via Teams)  

Fri 17 A2’s last day 

MAY 20 Mon 20 A1 Subject Monitoring Day (A-K) No lessons 
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Week 32 Tues 21 A1 Subject Monitoring Day (L-Z) No Lessons 

 

Half Term: Monday, 27 May – Friday, 31 May 2024 inclusive 
College closes: Friday, 24 May 2024 
College opens: Monday, 3 June 2024 
 

JUN 3 
Week 33 

Tues 4 6 Period Day 

JUN 10 
Week 34 

Mon 10 Open House Fortnight  

JUN 17 
Week 35 

Mon 17 Open House Fortnight  

JUN 24 
Week 36 

 

Mon 24 Step Into Your Future Week (All week) 

Fri 28 
Exams end - TBC 
Careers Fair - TBC 

JUL 1 

Week 37 

Mon 1 Year 10 Taster Day – all week 

Tues 2 6 Period Day 

JUL 8 

Week 38 

Tues 9 A1’s finish for summer 

Wed 10 Year 11 Bridging Day 

Thurs 11 INSET DAY: College closed to all students 

Fri 12  College closes for Summer 

 

Summer Break: Monday, 17 July 2024 onwards 
 

College closes:  Friday, 12 July 2024 
 

 

Bank Holidays 2023-24 
 

2023 

• August Bank Holiday – Monday, 25 August 2023 

• Christmas Day – Monday, 25 December 2023 

• Boxing Day – Tuesday, 26 December 2023 

2024 

• New Year’s Day – Monday 1 January 2024 

• Good Friday – Friday, 29 March 2024 

• Easter Monday – Monday, 1 April 2024 

• Early May Bank Holiday – Monday, 6 May 2024 

• Spring Bank Holiday – Monday, 27 May 2024 

• August Bank Holiday – Monday 26 August 2024 
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